

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3892/2022

Bhanwar Singh Meena S/o Shri Subuddhi Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                  |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Deshraj Gosingha, PP         |
|                   |   | None present for respondent No.2 |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

**Order**

**12/07/2023**

Respondent No.2 had already appeared on 28.06.2022, however, no reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No.2 till date.

The State-respondent has also not filed any reply, let the State-respondent file reply within two weeks.

If the reply would not be filed by the State-respondent the matter would be heard on the next date.

List on 03.08.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J