

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3892/2022

Bhanwar Singh Meena S/o Shri Subuddhi Meena, Aged About 31 Years, R/o Parita, District Karauli (Rajasthan).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1.

State Of Rajasthan, Through Public Prosecutor.
2.

Victim

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Shree Ram Dhakar, PP
Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

28/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by efflux of time, this criminal misc. petition has become infructuous.

The criminal misc. petition is dismissed as having become infructuous. Stay application and all pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J